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Other tablets in the historic church,:Eggs Receipts 11.920 cases; mark
et unsettled; lowest 46; firsts 49 a national shrine of Methodists, hT'iV

been erected to General Grant. Gen. f50.
Live poultry: Market higher. FowlsMARKET

M'CONAHA CO. FILES.
The McConaha Company, of this

city, has filed articles, increasing the
capital stock from $25,000 to $75,000,
with the secretary of state.

TO APPEAR HERE.
Edwin Swain, baritone, Philip Sevas- -

John A. Logan, and other distinguished
Americans. ;36; Springs 34.

FOUR TO CONVENTION.
Charles E. Wry, secretary of the

national organization of retail men's
clothing dealers, was to be the princi-
pal speaker at the yearly conference
of Indiana Retail Clothiers at Indian-
apolis, March 1. 2 and 3. Following
are those attending from Richmond:
Sol Frankel, Sam Fred, Lon Kennedy,
Ivan Fox and F. R. Borton.

BUSY WITH TRYOUTS
High school pupils are taking advan-

tage of wee5:ly "ti-y-ou- ts in their Eng

Fairbanks Tablet is
Unveiled at Capital

WASHINGTON, March 1. A marble
tablet erected as a memorial to
Charles W. Fairbanks, former Vice-Preside-

was dedicated in the Metro-
politan Memorial Methodist church
here last night, and in the dedication
ceremonies Bishop William F. Mc-
Dowell, of the Methodist Episcopal
church, and Representative Will R.

ta, harpist, and Florence Brinkham,15.00; light Yorkers, $14.5015.00;

Potatoes, steady; northern white,
sacked $4.60 4.75; ditto bulk, $4.70
4.80; Idaho Russets $5 5.25.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS
The wholesale price for Creamery

butter Is 67 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered In Richmond bring 67
cents a pound.

pianist, will appear in Joint recital in
the First M. E. church, March 10 "andpigs, $12.0014.00; heavy Yorkers,

$14.7515.00; , stags, $8.009.00; 11 under the auspices of circle number
one of the G. A. R. The Nationalchoice sows, $11.50 12.00; common to

fair. $11.0011.50. Society for Broader Education is send
ing the group.

SALE !

Galvanized
BUCKETS

8 quarts ...,36c
10 quarts ....44c
12 quarts ....49c
Tin Pails 25c up
$1 House Brooms

64c

BIRCK. 611 Main

Wood, dean of the Indiana delegation
in the congress, took leading parts.

Provision for the Fairbanks tablet

lish classes prior to the local discus-
sion contest, March 12, on "What
Shall Be Done with the Railroads."

The county contest is scheduled for
March 19; the district contest for the
last week in March, and the state con

MINISTERS OUT OF TOWN
No ministerial association meeting was made by Mrs. Adelaide Timmons,

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.28 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.25 for
No. 2; $2.21 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.11.

the former Vice-President- 's daughter,
The tablet has a place on a wall of
the church alongside a similar memortest the second week in April.

Cattle Receipts, 7 cars; slow and
lower; fair to good shippers, $10.00
12.00; good to choice butchers, $9.00(3)
11.00; fair to medium butchers, $9.00
CilO.00; fair to good heifers, $7.00 to
$9.00; choice fat cows. $8.009.00;
fair to good fat cows, $6.507.50; bo-

logna cows, $4,500)5.50; butcher bulls,
$7.508.50; bologna bulls, $7.00
8.00. Calves, $10.0017.00.

Sheep Receipts, light; market.
Bteady; sheep, $5.009.00; lambs, $12

15.00.

. GRAIN PRICES

WAGNER GRAIN LETTER

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 1. No export

news of ' consequence today. Grain
market badly confused by the Good-
man March Farm Reserve estimate.
The corn figures look 50 to 100 million
loo high. The oats figures are presum-
ably around what was expected. We
ore not prepared to make any state-
ment on wheat reserves until Tues-
day, however if we raise the total
.annual consumption 600,000,000 the
lull total March 1st wheat surplus over
fell porposes of 227.000.000, we figure
That the United States will have total
surplus of wheat July 1st of 152,000,000
in all channels. The necessity of un-

derstanding Uie full wheat surplus in
United State's and its effect on corn

was held Monday morning. Practi-
cally every Protestant minister is at
the ministerial convention at Indian-
apolis. This conference is to last
three days. v

ial erected to William McKinley.SELLS ARMY SHOES AT $1.50;

ON EUROPEAN PLAN.
The Westcott Hotel will be run up

SHOWCASES BROKEN IN RUSH J

PRINCETON, Ind., March 1 A

Princgton store which has been offer- - j

ing army shoes for sale at $1.50 a pairj
has brought crowds to the city which j

surpass anything ever seen here be-- i

on the European plan, beginning Mon
day, March 4, the management has

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$3.00; new corn. $1.50 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $83.50: per
cwt., $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton. $88.00:
cwt., $4.65; Tankage 60 per cent, $117
per ton, cwt, $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $55; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $53.50; cwt., 2.75; pure wheat mid-

dlings, per ton. $61.00; per cwt. $3.15;

PUBLIC SALECHICAGO LIVESTOCK.
(By Associated Press)

fore. Men came from all pans or me
county, automobiles blocked the
streets, and long lines appeared at
early hours, to be in at the opening
rush.

After the Immense crowds had
and rye is evident. Over night we look

TO STATE CONFERENCE
George F. Hamilton, of the Rich-

mond Produce company, will attend
the yearly conference of the poultry
dealers of Indiana, at Indianapolis,
Tuesday.

MILLER TO ARRIVE.
Rev. J. P. Miller, the new pastor

of St. Paul's Lutheran church, will

Btandard middlings, per ton $58.00;
per cwt. $3.00.

tor purchases on moderate dips.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-
ing. Phone 1720.

broken one plate glass window and
two showcases in its efforts to get to
the shoes, the proprietor of the store

CHICAGO, Mar. 1 Hogs Receipts
44,000; market lower; bulk $14.25 Cd

15; top $15.25; heavies $14.1014.60;
medium $14.5015.00; lights $14.85
15.25; light lights $14.5015.00; heavy
packing sows, smooth, $12.75 13.50;
heavy packing sows, rough $12.25
12.75. Pigs $13.25 14.50. Cattle-Rec- eipts

13.000; market firm. Beef
steers, melium and heavies, choice
and prime $14.2516; medium and
good $11.50(g14.25; common $9
11.50; light weight, good and choice
$12 15.25; common and medium,
$8.5012; butcher cattle, heifers $6.50

13. Cows $6.2511.75; canners and
cutters $4.506.25. Veal calves.

CHICAGO, March 1 Following is LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

arrive in the city Wednesday. The announced that he will return to quiet-parsonag- e,

333 South Seventh, will be j er methods.
his home. ,

URGES PEACE ACTION. -- -the range of futures on Chicago Board
$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 forof Trade today: A telegram "to urge final action on

the peace treaty," has been sent by
the Richmond Rotary club to United
States Senators James M. Watson and

No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer's.)

Harry S. New. The action of the
local club is In keeping with that
taken by Rotary organizations over
the state, as both senators have re--

rolvoH TmrrrTVna rrTYimiinifatlrTia fmm I

Open High Low Ctfose
Corn. '

May 136 1374, 135 136
July 1Z0 131 130 131

Oats.
May .... 79 8Hi 79 8054
July 72 74 3 72 73

Pork.
Hay 34.40 34.55

Lard.
3Iay 20.57 20.85

Ribs.
May 18.30 18.57

WE kM
fix
TIRES CT
FREE ml8--

$15.2516.50; feeder steers $7.50
11.25; stocker steers $6.75 10.25.

Sheep Receipts 13,000; market
firm. Lambs $17.50 20.30; culls and
common $1417.25. Ewes, medium,
good and choice $11.25014.50; culls
and common $6 10.75.

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 5c each; garlic, 75c lb.
cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 20c a bunch; green beans.
25c a pound; spinach, 20c lb.; sweet
potatoes, 10c lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.;
turnips, 10c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c
lb.; shallotts, 15c lb., 2 for 25c; new

Rotarians.
SIGMA CHI TOASTMASTER.

Fred Bates Johnson, formerly of this
city, was toastmaster at the annual
banquet of the state Sigma Chi fra-
ternity at Indianapolis, Satruday night.
More than 200 members of the fra-
ternity, including alumni and active
chapters from Indiana university, De-Pau-

Wabash and Butler, attended.
TWO LITTLE FIRES

The home of Sam Carter suffered

(By Associated Press!
HAST RTTFFALO. March 1. Hnttlo

Having rented my farm, I, the undersigned will sell at public sale
on my farm, 4 miles south of Lynn and 2 miles north of Fountain
City, on the Winchester and Richmond pike

MARCH 4TH, 1920
At 9 o'clock a. m.

4 HEAD OF HORSES 4
One sorrel mare. 5 years old, good worker any place, weight 1500 ; 1

black mare, 3 years old, good worker, weight 1460; 1 black mare, 9

years old, work any place, weight 1450; 1 black mare, 17 years old,
good worker, weight 1430.

CATTLE
One roan bull, registered, took prize at state fair; 1 roan
bull, 9 months old; 1 good Shorthorn cow, fresh by day of sale; 1

roan cow, calf by side; 1 heifer, fresh by day of sale, first calf; 1

red cow, calf running with her; 4 two-year-ol- d heifers, bred ; 1 two-year-o- ld

steer; 3 steers, weighing between 500 and 600; 1 heifer,
about same weight; 1 cow, giving a gallon of milk a day. These are
all good Shorthorn cattle.

HOGS
Three brood sows, farrow March 22; twenty-thre- e 100-poun- d feeder.

GRAIN AND HAY
200 bushels good seed oats; 8 tons of hay; 800 bushels of corn.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS
One t. McCormick binder, with truck; 1 McCormlck mower. .;

1 Studebaker wagon with flat top; 1 Mollne wagon with box bed; 1

Epring wagon; 1 buggy; 1 John Deere corn plow; 1 one-ro-

Gale plow; 1 16-inc- h Syracuse breaking plow; 1 14-inc- h Syracuse
breaking plow; 1 13-inc- h Syracuse plow; 1 Bulky John Deere break-

ing plow; 1 Oliver sulky breaking plow; 1 hay tedder; steel hay
rake; 1 Dean hay loader; 1 good tamden disc, with eveners; 1 Janes-vill- e

single disc; 1 endgate sender; 1 culti-packe- r, good as new; 1
steel roller; 1 Farmer's Friend 12-di- wheat drill; 1 Rude
drill: 1 Black Hawk corn planter, witu check row attachment and
fertilizer attachment; 1 Bulls-Ey- e corn planter, with fertilizer at-

tachment; 1 two-hors- e weeder; 1 corn sheller; 1 spring-toot- h har-

row; 1 two-sectio- n spike-toot- h harrow; 2 sets of buggy harness; 4
sets of hip-stra- p harness ; many other articles too numerous to men-

tion.
MISCELLANEOUS

1 O. K. Incubator, good as new; 1 Galaway cream separator; 1 oil
barrel.

B .F. WRIGHT
Tom Conniff and Jim Busby, auctioneers.
Luther Reynolds and Tom Reynolds, clerks. JjuilSLallfc.

Receipts, 3,500; steady; shipping rnips, sue Duncn; wnue rauisnes. oc

eteers, $13.00 14.50; butcchers, $9.00

CHICAGO CASH
(By Associated Press)

. CHICAGO, March 1 Corn No. 3

mixed, $1.471.48; No. 3 yellow, $1.48
1.50. Oats No. 2 white, 88 89;No. 3 white. 86 884. Pork, nomin-

al; ribs, $17.251S.12; lard, $19.95.

sel sprounts, 40c quart; cauli- -

damage to the extent of $15 from fire, j

lb.; cucumbers, 35c each; Irish pota-
toes, 6c lb.

Eggs, 55c dozen; creamery butter,
78c lb.; country butter, 60c lb. Tur-
keys, 65c lb.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12c lb.; lemons, 40c doz.:

apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 50c lb.;

12.75; yearlings, $12.5013.50; heifers,
$6.0011.00; cows, $4.0010.00; bulls,
$6.0010.50; stockers and feeders,
$6.0010.00; fresh cows and spring-
ers, $65.00175.00 Calves Receipts,
2,400; slow; $1.75 lower, $6.0023.50.
- Hogs Receipts, 12,000; steady;
heavy, $15.5015.75; mixed. $16.00
16.25; Yorkers, light Yorkers and
pigs., $16.2516.35; roughs, $13.00
13.25; stags, $8.00 10.00.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 8,000;
lambs 10 cents higher; $13.0028.50;
others unchanged.

TOLEDO SEED PRICES
(By Associated Press)

TOLEDO, O., March 1. Clover seed
Prime cash, $34.55; March, $34.50;

April, $34.00; Oct., $25.00. Alsike
Prime cash and March, $35.00; April,
$35.30. Timothy Prime cash, 1917
and 1918, $0.40; 1919 and March,

All tires purchased here are
kept in repair against cuts, ac-

cidental blowouts, etc. FREE OF
CHARGE, during the life of the
factory guarantee. This policy
settles any and all disputes. If
you have bought many tires, you
know what we mean.

AND OUR PRICES

On good tires and tubes are low-
er than elsewhere.

WE SELL GOOD TIRES
REPUBLIC LEE

FISK MILLER
FIRESTONE BATAVIA

In both Cord and Fabric.

Our Free Repair Service elimi-
nates your vulcanizing bill3.

W.: Anril. 9.R.A1U,' Mav Sfi.45.

fresh cocoanut, 25c; walnuts. 10c ID.

Malaga grapes, 60c lb.; grape fruit, 10
and 15c each; oranges, 60c doz.; tan-
gerines, 60c doz.; strawberries, $1.00
quart; rhubarb, 30c lb.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c lb.; eggs, 45c

doz.; old chickens, 30c lb.; frying
chickens, 30c. lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

CINCINNATI PRODUCE
CINCINNATI, March 1 Butter fat,

firm. Eggs steady; prime firsts 53;
firsts 4950; seconds 48. Poultry,
steady. Springers 42; hens 37; tur-
keys 36.

resulting from sparks from the flue,
Sunday. The loss was covered by in-

surance.
Fire, resulting from a similar cause,

damaged the home of P. Cutler, 315
North C street, to the extent of $15
Sunday. Insurance covered the loss.

ONE FINED; ONE DISMISSED
Carmel Breece, charged with drunk-

enness, was fined $1 and costs in po-
lice court Monday. The charges of as-
sault and battery against Bertha Hart-wel- l,

colored, were dismissed.
TWO BAD CHECKS PASSED

Police have been advised of the
passing of bad check for $17.50 on a
city grocer.

"If the business men will not be so
anxious to cash checks for strangers
and will make an investigation there
will not be so many complaints of
forgery," said Police Chief Wenger. A
forged check for $3 was passed at the
Second National bank Saturday.

HART SINGS OFFERTORY
Ralph Hart, a student in voice of

Prof. Samuel L. Garton of Earlham
College, sang the offertory at the Sec-
ond Presbyterian church, Sunday.

Short News of Gty

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Mar. 1 Hogs Re-

ceipts 9,000; market lower; heavies
$14.2514.50; heavy Yorkers $16
16.25; light Yorkers $1515.50; pigs,
$1415.

Cattle Receipts 1900; market high-
er; steers $1414.50; heifers $11.25
12.25. Cows $9 10.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 1500,
market steady; top sheep $15.50; top
lambs $20.50. Calves Receipts 700;

CINCINNATI GRAIN
(By Associated Press)

CINCINNATI. O., March 1.- -

No. 1 red, $2.582.59; No,
Wheat
2 red, WILLIAM F. LEE

"Richmond's Tire Man"
No. 8 South 7th St.
Established 5 years

Selling Quality Rubber
market lower; top $21.00.

$2.552.58; No. 3 red, $2.442.48;
other grades as to quality, $2.20
2.40. Corn No. 2 white, $1.62 1.63;
No. 3 white, $1.571.59; No. 4 white,
$1.541.56. Corn No. 2 yellow, $1.55

1.56; No. 8 yellow, $1.531.55; No.
4 yellow, $1.50 1.52. Corn No. 2
mixed, $1.571.58.

PUBLIC 'SALE
At my farm. V mile east of Chester, 4 miles north of Richmond on the Chester

I pike and mile east, known as the Old Brannon farm, on

WINTER IN FLORIDA.
Dr. and Mrs. W. A. Parks are winter

residents at 767 First Avenue North,
St. Petersburg, Fla.

BUSHMAN-BAYN- E HERE.
Richmond had two famous visitors

Sunday evening.
Francis X. Bushman, in person,

spent two hours here Sunday evening,
with Mrs. Bushman, known to every
movie fan as Beverley Bayne. The
two stars were enroute from the west
to Grand Rapids, and were in the city
between trains. They were the guests
of Frank Holland, manager of the
Murray theater, and Bushman made a
short curtain talk to Murray patrons.
They are travelling in a road com-

pany, in which they are co-star- s.

FILE INCORPORATION PAPERS.
Articles of incorporation for the

Richmond Air Compressor company,
with a capital stock of $75,000, have
been filed with the secretary of state.
The members of the organization.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 28. Butter market
Higher; creamery, 49 65c.
Eggs Receipts, 8,724 cases; market

easier; lowest, 43c; firsts, 5151c.
Live Poultry Market, lower; fowls,

35c; springs, 32c.
Potatoes Firm; receipts 36 cars.

Northern white, bulk, $4.60 4.70;
ditto sacked, $4.35 4.60; Idaho rus-

sets, $4.905.10.

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 3, 1920
Beginning promptly at 10 o'clock a. m.

8 HEAD HORSES 8 Team of bay
The Right FEED

To Give Your Baby Chicks
The Right START

Blackford's Milk Mash Is the

LIVE STOCK PRICES

INDIANAPOLIS, March 1 Hogs
Receipts 5,500; "steady. Cattle Re-

ceipts 1,400; steady. Calves Re-

ceipts 500, steady. Sheep Receipts
200; steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 150 lbs., up, average,

$15.5016J)0; assorted. 150 to 225 lbs.,
average. $15.50 16.00; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs. up, average, $15.25 15.75;
selected, 275 lbs. up, average, $14.25
15.50; fat hogs "weighing down to
130 lbs. $15.50 15.75; fat back pigs,
under 130 lbs., $15.0015.25; feeding

(By Associated ress)
CINCINNATI, O.. March 1 Receipts

Cattle, 1,900; hogs, $8,000; sheep, 100.
Cattle Market slow and weak;

good to choice, $11.0012.50; fair to
good, $9.00 11.00; common to fair.

FARMING TOOLS Troy wagon,
flat bed and hog rack complete; Mcj-- ' T
line wagon and gravel bed; 2 two-ro- w

corn plows, as good as new; 2 one-ro- w

corn plows, good condition; dou-

ble disc harrow; drag har-
row; roller; 3 walking Oliver break-
ing plows; Black Hawk corn planter,
check row and fertilizer attachment
complete; Deerlng mower; Deering
binder, t. cut, good as new; disc
wheat drill.

POULTRY Forty full-bloode- d Ply-mout- h

Rock hens and 2 good roosters.
Many other articles too numerous

to be mentioned.
TERMS to be made known day of

mares, coming 6 years oia, weignt
about 2800, well broke, one in foal;
brown mare, coming 13 years old,
weight 1350, well broke, in foal; black
mare, coming 7 years old. well broke,
in foal; 2 two-year-ol- and 1 one-year-o- ld

colts. These colts are all good
ones; sorrel mare, 7 years old, weight
1200.

4 HEAD CATTLE 4 Two black
cows with third calves; red cow with
fifth calf; red heifer, first calf. These
cows are all giving a good flow of
milk.

HARNESS Two sets of breeching
harness; set double harness; set
leather fly nets.

which will manufacture air compres-
sors exclusively, are Eben Louck, Law-
rence W. Handley and Charles W.
Jordan.

$6.00 9.00; heifers, good to choice,
L$9.5011.50; fair to good, $8.009.50;

pigs, $14.50 down; sows, according to
quality, $11.0013.00; poor to best
Btags, 80 lbs. dock, $10.00 13.00; bulk
of sows, $12.5012.75; sales in truck sale.

only feed that combines
scientifically every body-
building and health-promotin- g

element required by baby
chicks for rapid and natural
development and growth. It
is a perfectly balanced com-
bination of milk, milk-substitu-

meat, fish and grains
properly ground and cooked
for easy digestion.

Blatchford's Milk Mash
is so rich in nourishment and
is so easily absorbed and as-
similated by the digestive
organs of young chicks that
they grow too rapidly and de-
velop too much strengtht and
vitality for white diarrhea,
bowel trouble and leg weak-
ness to take hokl.

Blatchford's Milk Mash
Starts Chicks Right

Lunch served by Ladies of the Chester Aid Society.

J. C. RINGLEY, HERBERT RINGLEY
THOS. CONNIFF, Auct. RAY SWALLOW, Clerk

common to tair, jfb.uutu o.uu; cows,
good to choice, $8.009.50; fair to
good, $6.508.00; common to fair cut-
ters, $5.506.00; canners, $4.00$5.00;
stock steers, $6.5010.50 sto;ck heif-
ers, $6.50 8.50; stock cows, $5.25
$6.50; bulls, weak, 2550c lower; bol-

ogna, $7.009.25: fat bulls, $9.50
10.00; milch cows, strong, $60140;
calves steady; extra, $19.00 20.00;
fair to good, $14.0019.00; common
and large, $6.0013.00 .

Hogs Steady to 25c lower; heav-
ies, $14.5015.00; good to choice pack-
ers and butchers, $15.50; medium.

PUBLIC SALE
$15.50; stags, $9.50 8.75; common to)

market, $15.5016.15; light pigs, $15
down.

CATTLE.
Killing steers, Extra good, 1,300

lbs. and upward, $12.7513.25; good
to choice. 1.250 lbs. and upward, $12.25

12.75; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
$11.75 12.25; good to choice, 1.100
to 1.200 lbs., $11.0011.75; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $10.50
11.25; good to choice, 1,000-t- o 1,100
!bs., $10.00 10.95; common to medium,
1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $9.0010.00; fair
to good, under 1,000 lbs., $8.509.50;
1,'ood to choice yearlings, $10.00
$12.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and
tip, $10.0011.00; common to medium,
800 lbs. up. $8.509.50; good to best,
tinder 800 lbs., $10.0011.50; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $7.00
$10.00.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-

ward, $9.00 (fx) 10.50; common to med-
ium 1.050 lt3., $7.508.00; good to
best, under 1,050 lbs., $S.009.50; com-
mon to medium under 1,050 lbs., $7.50

8.00; canners and cutter, $4.50

31Z7

It will carry your chicks all the way from 36 hours to 3 months.
For that reason, it is far better than condimental or partially bal-
anced feeds which can be used for the first few weeks only and
then have to be discontinued for an entirely different feed. Chang-
ing from on feed to another during the early periods of a chick's
life should always be avoided, because if the first ration and the

choice heavy fat sows, $9.0011.75;
light shippers, $15.50; pigs, 110 pounds
and less, $10.0014.00.

Sheep Steady; good to choice,
$10.0010.50; fair to good, $7.00
$10.00; common to fair, $4.006.00;
bucks, $4.0008.00; lambs, steady;
good to choice, $19.5020.00; seconds
$14.0018.00; fair to good, $18.00
19.50; common skips, $10.0014.00.

NEW YORK STOCK LIST.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 1. The closing
quotations on the stock exchange
were :

Having decided to quit farming, I will sell my entire stock and farming out-

fit at Public Auction, on the J. A. Bertch farm, 2 miles west of Liberty and 3

miles east of Brownsville, on the Liberty and Brownsville pike, on

THURSDAY, MARCH 4TH, 1920
TWELVE HEAD OF HORSES AND MULES Four mares, two horses, four
colts, one span and one pony outfit.
TWENTY HEAD OF CATTLE Four cows, all giving a good flow of milk,
some of which are testing from 40 to 50. These cows are all of my own
raising. Also 6 heifers, 7 calves, and 2 cows with calves at side.
FIFTY HEAD OF HOGS Twelve sows due to farrow in March: 10 sows
due to farrow in April; 1 registered Duroc boar; 20 shoats, weighing about" N
80 pounds, and 7 winter pigs. As fine a lot of hogs as you will see anywhere. i

HAY AND GRAIN 400 bushels of assorted white corn; 30 bushels of select
seed corn, both yellow and white. Five or six tons of good mixed hay.
A large line of farming implements, harness and miscellaneous articles.
SALE TO BEGIN at 10:00 o'clock a. m. Lunch to be served by the members
of the Clifton Sunday School. For terms, see large bills.

subsequent one do not harmonize, a serious
break in the feeding system results and the
chick's development is greatly retarded.

Blatchford's Milk Mash is the one safe, sure
feed for baby chicks. It is used and endorsed
by prominent poultry raisers throughout the
country.

Manufactured by the originators
Blatchford Calf Meal Company

In business over 118 years
Waukegan Illinois

FOR SALE BY

GUY FARRHOWARD & CARR. Aucts.
ELMER RODEFER. Clerk.
CHAS. D. JOHNSON, Settling Clerk.

American Can, 42 3--

Am. Smelting, 60 1-- 2.

Anaconda, 57 1-- 4.

Bethlehem Steel "B", 83 3-- t.

Chesapeake and Ohio, 57.
Chino Copper, 33.
General Motors, 238 1--

Goodrich Tires, 66 1--

Mexican Petroleum, 168.
Pennsylvania, 42 3-- 4.

Reading, 75.
Studebaker, S3.
Union Pacific, 119 1--

U. S. Steel, 95 3--

Utah Copper, 70 1-- 2.

OMER G. WHELAN
214 lb. at 8 weeks!

Trade Mark
JUg. U. S. Patent Offica

THE FEED MAN
31-3- 3 South 6th Street HORSE SALEPhone 1679

A SPLENDID WORK DRESS
Pattern 3127 is here portrayed. It

is cut in 7 Sizes: 34, 36, 38, 40, 42, 44
and 46 inches bust measure. Size 38
will require 7 yards of 27 inch mater-
ial.

This Model is excellent for a nurse's
or maid's uniform. It may be devel-
oped in gingham, chambray, lawn,
linen, sateen or serge.

The width of the skirt at lower edge
Is 2 yards.

A pattern of this illustration mailed
to any address on receipt of 10 cents
in silver or stamps.

LIBERTY BONDS.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK. March 1 Prices on
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,
were:

3V2, 94.80; first 4, 90.20; second 4,

6.50.
Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-

ward, $9.009.50; good to choice,
under 1,300 lbs., $S.509.25; fair to
medium, under 1,300 lbs., $7.758.25;
common to good bolognas, $6.50 7.50.

Calves Good to choice veals, unaer
200 pounds, $19.0021.00; common to
medium veals, $12.0015.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
common to medium heavy calves,
$7.009.00.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
Ic choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00
til 0.50; common to fair steers, 800
lbs. and up, $9.0010.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers, $7.008.00; medium to good
tows, $6.007.50; good to choice milk-
ers. $110150; fair to medium milkers,
$75$100; stock calves, 250 to 400
Ib3., $7.0010.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.00 9.50;

western fed lambs, $18.0019.50;
good to choice lambs, $17.5018.00;
common to medium lambs, $14.00
17.00; good to choice yearlings, $13.00

14.00; common to medium yearlings,
$10.0012.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.00

8.00.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone.
East 28; Home 81235

Free Service
89.50; first 44. 90.90; second 4,89.90; third 44, 92.30; fourth 44,
90.04. Victory Z, 97.26; Victory 4,97.32.

VICTOR RECORDS ON APPROVAL
BY PARCEL POST PREPAID

The most satisfactory way to buy Talking Machine Records. Send
in for a trial list, keep them 48 hours, and return those not wanted
by parcel post prepaid. We only ask that you keep at least one-thir- d

of those sent. We have one of the most complete stocks of Records
in the United States. Store open every evening.

I will Bell at my barn on Main Street, in New Paris,

FRIDAY, MARCH 5, 1920
Beginning at 12:30 o'clock, the following property:

25 HEAD OF HORSES
Consisting of good draft horses, match teams and general purpose
horses. This is your chance to get your spring team or an extra
horse for spring work.

Some new breeching harness has never been on a horse.

SOME NICE SHOATS AND A FEW CATTLE
SOME GOOD SEED OATS SOME SEED CORN

If you have a horse or anything else you want to sell, bring; it la,
The sale fee will be $2. This sale is for the benefit of the uhllo
as well as myself. All horses sold on positive guarantee.

TERMS MADE KNOWN ON DAY OF SALE

H. B. BAUMGARDNER
O. C. SCHWING, Auctioneer Phone 58-- 0

Name

Address

City

PRODUCE MARKET
LOCAL HAY MARKET

Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00
31.00; clover, $32.0033.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, March 1. Hay

Steady; No. 1 timothy, $32.5033.00;
No. 2 timothy, $31.50 32.00; No. 1
clover, $31.00 31.50.

CHICAGO PRODUCE
CHICAGO, March 1 Butter market

FREE The new, complete Victor Record
Catalog sent Free with your first order.

Walter B. Fulghum
1000 Main St. Phone 2275 Richmond, Ind.

Size

NameDAYTON. O., March. 28 Hogs Re
Pattern Department, Palla- -Address

, dium.
ceipts 5 cars, steady; 15 25c higher;
choice heavies 240 lbs.k upward,
$14.25; packers and butchers $14.75 firm; creamery firsts 49065.


